Form PTO 1696 (Rev. 8-93) 2338/0f314 OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9 / 2 5 4 7 8 6 0	2-28-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  3 MAR 2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	01276104 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oliver Amendt, Michael Schindler and Rolf Mack	1. Name: LuK Getriebe-Systeme GmbH
	Street Address: Industriestrasse 3,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Buhl/Baden Country: Germany Zip:77815
	2. Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wernerstrasse 1,
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Stuttgart-Feuerbach Country: Germany
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Zip: 70469
Execution Date: 3/21/99, 3/18/99 and 3/15/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Based on PCT Application No. PCT/DE98/019801	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ohed? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address: Henry Sternberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Henry Sternberg  March 31, 1999	
Name of Person Signing /Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Oliver Amendt, a citizen of Germany, residing at Langmattenweg 9, 77815 Bühl-Vimbuch, Germany; Michael Schindler, a citizen of Germany, residing at Friedolin-Dressel-Straße 2a, 77815 Bühl-Neusatz, Germany; and Rolf Mack, a citizen of Germany, residing at Frühlingstraße 7a, 76547 Sinzheim, Germany, hereinbelow called the "Assignors", have made a certain invention in

## DEVICE FOR AUTHORIZING AN UNRESTRICTED OPERATING MODE OF A VEHICLE CONTROL DEVICE IN THE EVENT OF A FAILURE OF THE IGNITION SIGNAL

for which an international application designating the U.S. was filed on 0 3 July 1998, under International Application No. PCT/DE98'01901; and

WHEREAS, Luk Getriebe-Systeme GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 3, 77815 Bühl/Baden Germany and Robert Bosch GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wernerstraße 1, 70469 Stuttgart-Feuerbach, Germany, below called the "Assignees"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignees its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an

PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0670 amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignees or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Dated: 18.03.99 L. Shindler Inventor

Dated: 15.85 49 Rolf Mack, Inventor

**RECORDED: 03/31/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0671